PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3063854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAIMLER AG	03/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL TEVES AG & CO., OHG
Street Address:	GUERICKESTRASSE 7
City:	FRANKFURT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	60488
Name:	CONTINENTAL AG
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9
City:	HANNOVER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30165

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7289928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)393-5831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cindy.bernges@continental-corporation.com

Correspondent Name: CONTINENTAL AG

Address Line 1: VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9
Address Line 4: HANNOVER, GERMANY 30165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1700P10605WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY BERNGES
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Bernges/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Reassignment 1700P10605WOUS#page1.tif source=Reassignment 1700P10605WOUS#page2.tif

503017253 PATENT REEL: 033943 FRAME: 0144

3

PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

REASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADRESS(S) OF ASSIGNEE (including country) Continental Teves AG & CO., OHG GUERICKESTRASSE 7 60488 FRANKFURT, GERMANY

Continental AG VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9 30165 HANNOVER, GERMANY

having received assignment to the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR IMPROVING A SYSTEM FOR RECOGNISING TYRE PRESSURE WHICH IS MEASURED IN AN INDIRECT MANNER

Said assignment recorded on June 29, 1998 as Reel/Frame 017720/0363, in U.S. Patent application 10/539,858, for which Letters Patent of the United States was granted as patent number 7,289,928 on October 30, 2007.

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME(S) AND
POST OFFICE ADRESS(S)
OF ASSIGNOR
(including country)

Daimler AG MERCEDESSTRASSE 137 70327 STUTTGART, GERMANY

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

(Reassignment for United States Patent - page 1 of 2).

PATENT REEL: 033943 FRAME: 0145

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all Papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set hand and seal this

(Signature) represented by Daimler	AG
March 26 th , 2014	
Date of Signature	3 s - 8 · 8 · 8 · 8 · 8 · 8 · 8 · 8 · 8 · 8
162	
Name of Person Signin	K.
i.V. Meidert	i.V. Mantwill-Beyer
(Pater	it Management)
Authorized Officer of	Authorized Officer of
Daimler AG	Daimler AG
Title of Signing Party	
Instruction Sheet for Assignment Signing	All information, names of assignor und assignee, title off invention and particulars of application should be completed. No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

(Reassignment for United States Patent - page 2 of 2)

RECORDED: 10/14/2014

PATENT REEL: 033943 FRAME: 0146